
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026706-2024 

Contract

4153/AMRC/GM/24 Fibre Reinforced Thermoplastic Tape
Development Cell R2

The University of Sheffield

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-026706
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045790  
Published 21 August 2024, 3:29pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The University of Sheffield

Procurement Office, Floor 4, Arts Tower, Western Bank

Sheffield

S10 2TN

Contact

Ghulam Mujtaba

Email

g.mujtaba@sheffield.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026706-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026706-2024
mailto:g.mujtaba@sheffield.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

X1089 / RC000667

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sheffield.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sheffield

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Non-Contracting Authority choosing to adopt PCR 15 for this exercise.

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.sheffield.ac.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sheffield


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

4153/AMRC/GM/24 Fibre Reinforced Thermoplastic Tape Development Cell R2

Reference number

4153/AMRC/GM/24

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42000000 - Industrial machinery

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

4153/AMRC/GM/24 Fibre Reinforced Thermoplastic Tape Development Cell R2 The
University of Sheffield wishes to invite tenders for a Fibre Reinforced Thermoplastic Tape
Development Cell on behalf of the Advanced Manufacturing Research Centre, Composite
Group at Catcliffe, South Yorkshire.Scope of RequirementThe University of Sheffield
(AMRC Composites Centre) has a requirement for an open access Fibre Reinforced
Thermoplastic Tape Development Cell. This equipment will be used on commercial and
grant funded projects that work with both academia and industry partners to deliver cutting
edge research into fibre reinforced thermoplastic composites. The equipment consists of 2
major assets, which need to be supplied by the same company as part of this tender.
-Fibre reinforced thermoplastic tape development line -Slitting machine for thermoplastic
tapes 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,110,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

42600000 - Machine tools

42990000 - Miscellaneous special-purpose machinery

42900000 - Miscellaneous general and special-purpose machinery

43800000 - Workshop equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Main site or place of performance

AMRC (University of Sheffield) – Factory of the Future, Advanced Manufacturing Park,
Wallis Way, Catcliffe, Rotherham S60 5TZ.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply, delivery, installation and commissioning of equipment as specified within the
Invitation to Tender document.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 90

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

A Service and Maintenance contract and optional enhancements may be purchased as
required.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-014502

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4153/AMRC/GM/24 

Title

Fibre Reinforced Thermoplastic Tape Development Cell R2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/014502-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cygnet Texkimp Limited

Swan House, Kimpton Drive, Wincham Lane, 

Northwich, Cheshire

CW9 6GG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,092,590

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,092,590



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

  High Court of Justice (England, Wales and Northern Ireland)

Rolls Building, Fetter Lane

 London

 London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T04:09:43+0100
	TCPDF




